(received from FBY, Atlanta) =70 0 Tmo voceelgentons nam iRl s

s Jar of Trench's mustard | e e

" Coffee cup - A
- UWater glass . , i
- . Snall can of Carnation ovaporatcd milk RN
';%faJ&r of Maxwell llouse instant coffec - L-; : ’

. . 7 iBox of "C & II'" sugar - L mE e
. .., One knife (Forgecraft) Do e N
S i . 77 One National's Citation pencil B A T ST
el L Wire electric cup heater | - '-=-~~g;é;;;}‘”“
4. ... .4 ¢+ One portable Zenith television, Hodol nh 2205 -6 '
e Jar of Keaft's Catalina French Dressing L T
_*Package of Golden Grain California lima beans 'ﬂjjfk%¢-"
- T Can of "Iris" ground black pepper L e
-3 Box of five Natjonal's Citation pencxls‘ |
;71 Gulf map of Southeastern USA - AR
. Shell map of Texas and Oklahoma  ] f??ﬁﬂ;;ﬁhﬁ
I Map of lMexico I T
oonu Map of Los Angeles plbllshed by Mltock & Sons-'jﬂ;_gjg‘
7. Map of Los Angeles (Richfield) S
;- Shell map of Louisiana FhnoLTE S
"y Map of California | “li,;;,;*f4;} S
.7 Enco map of Arizona and New Mexico R
- Standard 0il-map of Birmingham and vicinity, -
- . Tie (browa with brown, blue and sxlver dlaﬂonal StrerS>
oo e _,Pulf of grey trousers ’ -
Lo 1 Booklet e‘tltled "Your Opporuunltles 1n Locksmlthlnc"

(recelvea from ¥BI, Aulanta) '7{ g V.LQ’f'_ﬁifﬁa*ff
‘Tour coat hanoers _ L R
Two cardboard inserts for coat hangers o
HanakerchIGL S o L Ve e nE I
Palr of socks R ' RO L '

< - PO . ¢

-z e _.‘_"__
. -— e eme -
.

- et e o

ITEMS TROK RCOM 2\‘T13~%4IH STRE“T NORTHEAST ATLAVTA GPO GIAﬁ
(recelvcd from FBT, Atlanbé) — .

Large key bla*ﬂ\ EEEI I R PR
”} Small key blank . . . , R R

;-A4'?‘ ‘ Piece of bklack thread ’ - _ ;gflﬁjgj-”” :?
: A - Piece of lrown thread with neeale T L

i-ffmetal strip, ¥'by 13" S
. Business card for |

"HANEY 'S SHEVT MELAL"

'.fwhit shixt recelved from FBI, T Newark

ﬂgﬂlgywdgg“ (ol%v(@%‘ ,;?’_i

(contlnued on npxt p e)
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o Material from ashtray rececived from FBI New Orleans

fSix sets of type used in Thermo Scal machlnes
further described as follows: (from IBI Albauy)

B +

Type size . Characters

Regular 1S-point type . letters -
. 1. Regular 18-point type ' Numbers . - il
© ¢ " Narrow 1l8-point type ~ Letters . .. Uil
Lo Regular 15-point type - Numbers  f':5\,‘
7 Narrow ld~point type © Letters oo
Narrow 15~point type o ‘Numbers B ,ﬁgg;,a“

Ve
- 'e -

f.:uStr]D of %" red Thermo Seal marklno tape recelved from A
R PBI Albany : . : S

12 ounce size from Southaven

vi.Can of Schllt/ beer,

AT '*f Minnow Shop, received from FBI, Jackson -
K ool Brown paper bag from Sou hﬂven Mlnnow Shop,_recelved irom
“*”T*j*%jf=~,w" ¥BI, Jackson . . L GOpT AR

. Also Submltted (received'frbm FBI, Atlanta)-

impressions found on automoblle

»YFour lifts of latent

7t "Rearview mirror from 1966 Ford Mustang - . ,,.~;..;§&Ffi;w;a _
~ 0 1967 Alabvama license plate 1A-88354 NPT S SRR
K 1968 Alabama license plate 1-38993 B T
. Three cigarette butts from top of wardrobe,. Room 6 i

. - One cigarette butt from under wardrobe Room 6 TR
- ‘Ten latent lifts from Room 6 v e
fLaoenu 1iftsAl througha3 from Room 5 B I I
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SITEMS -RECHIVED PROX FPRY, MEIITILS

p)

25 1ifts from roon i34 of Rebel otor Hotel
Elimination fingerprints oif N, E, Zachary and
Jewel Greex Roy
Elimination fingerorints of 21 individuals -
(1 latent from "flop house" eliminated
1 latent from Rekel Motel registwration
card eliminated)

ITENS RECEYVED IROLl I'tI,

Remington rifle box
Box of caxtridges
Safe deposit box #3517 from Birmingham Trust
National Bank \
~Fingerprints of six bank emnployces
Paln prints and finger--tip impressions of five
Birmingham Trust National Eank employees
Bank draft for $337,24, payable to Superior
Bulk Film Company
‘Major cese prints of two Aeromarine Supply Co,
clerks

LCEIVID JFRONM FRI, ATLANTA

Five transparent lifts from 66 Mustang:
Luncheon check from "iamny's Shanty Restaura nt”

ECEIVID ROl 3 NiW ORLEANS

Nine items recovered from room at 623 Royal
Street in New Orleans

>

RECEIVED *ROK FBI, MIAMI

2

Piecce o brown wrapping paper withk labkel
bearing #777, etc, ¥

Piece of brown wrapping paper with label
bearing #6829

Cardboard box s *

¥,

£¥ﬂ62~«»4L<Q (o(g~5 ,

Pace 5 g . .~ :(continued on next

. ~
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RECEIVED FRCII TLEI, LEUFIAL
Photo of Liberty National Banlk Dealer
, Plan form - .
-Known handwriting of DR, ALVIN FRINCH

RECEIVED FRO: FBI, LOS ANGELIS

Known handwriting of KATZWINKE
Known handwriting of IFLIYIIEID
. Chevron mnan of Los Angeles

. _Chevron mao of California

RECEIVED IRON IFBEI, JACKSONVILLE

Known handwriting oI ;DR, ALVIN FRENCH
(postcard) :

RECEIVED FROH FRI, CHICAG

{nown handwriting of GINGER NANCL
T Knovwa hendwriting of THOIAS FLIXEID and
SUSELN FLiXEID
- -———Known honamrxiina‘of-JERRY Vi, -RLY

——

RECEIVED FROI 3 EI BIRMINGHAM

BORSARY checks

RECEIVED FROM FBI, ATLANTA

Khown hendwriting of JOIN WILLARD

ITENS RECEIVED EPOM TPL MOBILE

Known handurit ing of 11 persons (obtained
from 2la, State Dept. of Safety,
¥ontgcmery, Alabana)

MISCELLA NEO IS LAUVD Y TAPES R“CE b P 3 NULMEROUS FBI OFFICES

= >
\

el o0 (e

Page 6. L . » (continued on next page)
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ITENS BEING PERSONALLY DELIVIRED TO W

R, CANALE BY LABORATORY
EXAMINGD 1 ORlIhu} | '

(From FBI, Memphis)

RCOlSLl tion caxd oi New Rebel
~Motel in name "Iric S, Ga "
hotocony of four-page hﬂnowrluien

letter dated at Hontreal, Que,,
signed '"Code letter gt

Bar of Cemeo toilet soap

(From FBI, Hiami)

Envelope and accompunylng 1eiter
“"Get Tommy Nash"

(From FBI, Los Angeles)

Typewrittaen letter dated 1/91/68 with
envelope from "IKric S, Galt
Typewritten letter from Dykema to Galt
re apariment .
Pair of women's black shoes ‘
Change of Address order dated 4/25/68
signed "Eric 3, Galt" Lt
"Nine Banak of America money ordcers
Typewritten letter ”Incloscd is MO, ,"
signed Iric S, Galt"
Post Office Department Application
for D=2livexry of Mail Through Agent,
signed "Eric¢ S, Galt" -
Ordex blank of IFutura RBooks, signed
"Eric S, Galt"
Intervizw Caxd ,
Dance studio enrollment agreement ,
Change o>f Address forn
Installaent note (bar tending course)
Application for School Admittance
Airncil envelopre to Tiffany Interprises
and accompanying. typewritten letter
-encloalng noney order for handcuifs
Invelop?2 postmarxed Los Angeles,
"Apr, '68, mailing address sticker
"Yr, Eric S. Galt, 1535 N. Serrano,
L, A, 908627" ‘ :

_(continued on next
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(From ¥YLI, Cuicago)

Dy)”v itten letter dated 10/5/67 re
canera from "Dvic 8. Galt'™ '
Tyvncevritten letteyr dated 10/22/67 re
camcra fronm "Dric S, Galt" A
Typewritten letter dated 11/20/67 re | ; .
camnera Ifyom "IZIvic S, Galt" L
Ordex blank from Sup, Bulk Film Co.
in amount of $387,24 (hand print eu)
. Also Subnitted: © miscellancous itens:
f - of Sup, Dulk Co,

(From YEI, Newark)

‘Enrollment form of .Locksmithing Inst,, v
Little Falls, N. J., in nanme "Eric S, |
Galt"
Confidential Information form of
- Locksnmithing Inst,, signed "Eric S, Ga Lt | ,
Envelope posLmﬂr;eq liontreal, Canada, o -
(hﬂno print CO) to Lovhsmluhlng Inst, : ’ ' :
froen "¥ric 8, Gelt" - |
Four payment coupons, order blank,
two envelopes re Lo,hsmlunlnr,
Envelopes containing lessons #8 and #

Photocopy oifi Canadian lioney Order Re
signec¢ "Eric 5, Galt" . . .

(From ¥FBI, New Orleans)

__Provincisal llotel registration caxrd
daiea“rqf}l¢n1> siegned “Eric S, Gal

o

¢
Two sheets of -motel stationery bearing - .
indented writing impressions '

(Fron WrI Allaniﬁ)

g

N”\spaper cllp 1ng bearing h aud"rl ing
"Galt 1032 N side Dr, S76J/70"
Sealed c¢nvelope to Dr, Tarplec with
nand printing of Eric S, Galt
BEastern Airx 11neo ticket envelope,
¥1,350/Y, Atlanta to liemphis

( rom FBI.Hea oouﬂrters)

Pink envelope addressed '"The Tederal:
Bureaw,,'. y

¢ -

(continuecd on next
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Photocony of Certificate oif Title in
the name "Michezel St, Pierre"

{¥rom TUI, Jncksonville)

rom FBI, New York) T

Modern Photo Bookstore coupon kearing .
hand printing of "Eric S, Galt'" and
" handwritten letter dated 8/26/67

(From FBI, Washington Tield)

Tyoevv itten lettexr re cx

Rhodesia signed ”Erlc
Pholocopy of Statutory

Guarantor ILorm L
-Application for Canqdlﬂn Pas ssport

graph) .
Photograph of RAY and oldnﬂtur

SR

“pamon George Sneyd

(From TRBI, Buffelo)

Photocony of hand printed note dated
4/20/68, signed "Ramon George Sneyd!
Also Submitted: DPholograph of partial
palm odrint and passport paoLoor?wh

hotoconies of Alabane
1968 Motor Vehicle forms

BI, Birmingham)
" Known handwyi.
(safe aeoos
and 1euter)

ting of ERIC S. GALY
it records, ledger card

FEI, Kensas City)

Known hﬂﬁovﬂxiinx'of
- . Sxe Den rforn ,
hnoxn hqﬂQWLiJ - and hand printing
AY (dOCUFEﬂLS 1“on
hl°SOLrl S’atc Pen)
Known® handwriting and hand r):c':'m‘ci.nf-~ of
JAMES EARL RAY (21 sheets oX pape
and one fori) _
_Also,SubﬂltLeu: Innate RéQuest'form
for JACH 1I, BA 1 '

s N
RS
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) A

FBI

Date: 11/15/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

FROM: ”SAC,N§?RINGFIELD (44-561)

, O
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Springfield airtel to the Bureau dated 11/8/68.

Investigation at Alton and vicinity during
past week has produced no new information concerning JAMES
EARL RAY or his alleged complicity in robbery The Bank of
Alton, 7/13/6%.

Independent investigation being conducted to
verify statements attrlbuted to RAY appearing in Look
magazine articles.

Since all logical investigation conducted on
continuing basis in effort to resolve possible complicity
of RAY in Robbery The Bank of Alton and since investigation
failed to establish nexus between the two, weeRly airtel
sgmmaries are being discontinued by the Springfield Division
UACB

2
\Q'-\\

@- Bureau (44-38861)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) |
3 - Springfield (2: 44-561)
(1: 91-3699)
RCH:jah
(8)

5

oV V_Z g\’ ‘Q% Sent
61 ﬁfo nt in Charge
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omc:::; ltoomor:‘o. 10 ‘ 5010-106
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 olson
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT *Z
BIS op
Memorandum 6( E

F'e
Gale

TO : Mr, Callahan paTe: 11/15/68 o

van

Tavel
Trotter
J -~ ele, Room
rrRoM :d. P, Dunph =g :
. ’ ," 2 t»..‘ -

..

/ \"\l

SUBJEC’R MURK]N

.-

This is the case involving the murder of Martln Luther Km . M

SAC Jensen, Memphis Division, advises thah -PhiLM, Ganale,
State Attorney General, Shelby County, who will prgsecute subject Ray
in State Court,has renewed his request for a three-dimensional model of
the crime scene in this case. This model to be utlhzed dur;mg the trial.

Memorandum Mr. Rosen to Mr. DeLoach 10/31 / 68 advised that
Canale desired, if possible, that such an exhibit be prepared for trial but
was informed this could not be done because of the very short period of time
before start of the trial which was then scheduled for 11/12/68.

The trial has been reset to 3/3/69 at the request of Ray's new /&d

attorney. This gives us sufficient time to conduct the negessary survey

and thereafter construct the requested exhibit. SAC Jensen advises Attorney
Canale stated a three-dimensional model would be of i mmeasurable assistance
in the prosecution in this matter and the SAC is of the opinion a model would
be: »a,’ilefmlte assistance and would reflect most favorably on the Bureau.

w Normally we do not construct trial models for State cases in view of
the multitude of requests we would receive and the normal heavy workload
we carry. Exceptions, however, have been made upon approval of the
Director in unusual major cases. The last of these was the trial of Richard
Speck in Peoria, Illinois, in 1967 for the murder of the eight nurses in
Chicago. It is felt since we now have sufficient time to construct the trial
model and in view of the great national and international interest in this trial,

that the Bureau should render this assistance. L/ ’y 8 (? f S e’
_ e ", LT
PFC 13 L —=—"TT /
RECOMMENDATION: 'if‘y

That the Exhibits Sectlgﬁj)r\gSMe reque%gdmu‘egﬁtﬂ!ﬁensmnal

trial model. /i{

1 - Mr. DeLoach Tk' #ﬁw ‘
1 - Mr. Rosen ; r. R.E. Long (Rm. 2260)

JPD:ko | R

Rk 19@‘
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. . , November 8, 1968
GENERAL INV ESTIGATI§ DIVISION

This is the case invo
of Martin Luther King, Jr.
The attached is a request of the
Department to conduct investigation based
upon their review of an article concerning
James Earl Ray which appeared in ""Look"
magazine issue of 11/12/68 (circulated
10/29/68) and authored by William Bradford
Huie.

We have previously conducted

ng the murder

investigation on most of the items
appearing in the article and have furnished
results to the Department. We are
presently conducting investigation in other
items and will furnish the Department the
results when completed.

Department being advised accordingly.

RE L:mifd

W\
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Form DJ-150 *° » - @" “Mr. To-isorp -
(B 4-26-653' - " Mr. DeLoalEf
. UNITED STATES GOVHENMENT ‘:PARTMENT OF Ms

‘e ishop

M Mr Casper.
emoran um . Mr. Callahan____
Mr. Conrad
Director, Mr. Fel
Federal Bureau of Investigation DATE!: Novembenﬁz;gx
Mr. Sullivan____
9 tephen J. Pollak Mr. Tavel
Assistant Attorney General Mr. Trotter

Civil Rights Division Tele. Room
Miss Holmes_

James Earl Ray, Subject; a% Miss Gandy
Martin LutherlKing, Jr., Victim; , e
SUBJECT: Conspiracy Against Rights

CIVIL RIGHTS

We have reviewed the article appearing in the
November 12, 1968, Look magazine written by William
Bradford Hule concerning the above subject (pages 96 -
113).

It presents a number of objective facts as to
Ray's travel and activities between April 23, 1967,
and late August 1967. To the extent possible, please
determine the correctness of these facts if you have \})

not already done so.

There are also a number of factual statements
in the story which require investigation in connection
with the presence or absence of a conspiracy. While
not -inclusive, the ones that appear to us to require
investigation are:

1. Ray worked at the Indian Trail Restaurant for
approximately two months in Winnetka, Illinois. The
story states that for seven weeks at the restaurant
Ray received no telephone calls, "But during the week
he left, he received 'three or four pressing calls'
that seemed to excite him."

2. A friend of Ray's, presumably in East St.
Louis, drove him to Edwardsville where he caught a bus
for Chicago, on the sixth or seventh day after his
escape from the Missouri penitentiary. After Ray quit
his job at the restaurant in Winnetka, Illinois, he
states that he spent a night with this same friend,
before going to Canada in July 1967 At that time he

CanQ nnnrs-t'agfeSE from a fI’ie/I}d S_ (’ ,.
s - hwman bY-366¢7->-""
F&

- ) v N
l;,. [ LUVA \i “'l Kﬁ J“‘

‘(ULN- Byl len ot li-‘-‘.i"i:i) . “2 hUV ko iood
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3. Ray reports in some detail his contact with
an unidentified woman in Canada, whom the author
interviewed. Allegedly, Ray wrote her as late as
March 1968. Ray appeared to have a closer relation-
ship with her than with anyone else during his
fugitivity. However, the article itself does not
indicate that she had any knowledge of his actual
identity or plans.

i, Ray reports a number of contacts with a man
identified as Raoul in the Neptune Tavern in Montreal.
Raoul allegedly propositioned Ray with respect to some
sort of criminal activity. Part of the proposition:-
allegedly involved Ray's presence in Birmingham whene,
he did in fact go. Included in the proposition was”a
promise to provide Ray with a suitable car. Also
Raoul allegedly had spent time in New Orleans and pro-

vided Ray with a New Orleans telephone number.

5. Reference is made to a 1962 red Plymouth which
Ray was driving in Canada and which he purchased in
East St. Louis, Illinois.

6. Ray states that he stayed at a rooming house
owned by the Donnellys. They may remember something
about him or whether or not he received any mail.

Please provide this Division with (carbon copy to
the Criminal Division) a report of the results of your
investigation and checking out of the facts as to Ray's
travel and activities.
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. : ovember 91 *68 - '
- ERAL INVESTIGA'] DIVISION
GE%%is is the case iavolving the
murder of Martin Luther King, Jr,
The attached relates to an indi-
vidual by the name of Hubert James
Putt who filed a petition with Shelby
County Criminal Court, Memphis, Tenn.,
to testify on behalf of James tarl Ray.
State trial scheduled for November 12,
1968, at Memphis, The petition was
dismissed b{ the court,
Putt-claims he was inadvertently

involved in the assassination of Pres.,
Kennedy, Martin Luther King, Jr., and

Senator Robert F, Kennedy. Putt has
been convicted of Federal charge of
interstate transportation of stolen
motor vehicle and is presently confined
to Federal Medical Center, Springfield,
Missouri for psychiatric treatment, He
has been certified psychotic, has a
long history of behavior proﬁlens and
further diagnosed as suffering from
schizophrenic reaction, paranoid type

be inthrtlEnc§iethe above Putt will not

R

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . \ r. Tolson _z’
| S. DEPAPTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. D-Loach

CUMMUNICATION SECTION Mr. Mohr.

FBI WASH DC Mr. Ptr'hnp
' 4 Mr. (.';‘. :;per
Mr. AN AT e
Mr. 1ad
{b TELET YPE | 3ir. Bt

FBI MEMPHIS ;;r

1

630~ PM URGENT 11-8-68 DND im

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)

/o

r'*'es
FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) éj' MssCmﬁy

ZMURKIN, - % ﬁ/’ | 0

BY LETTER DATED SEPTEMBER SIXTEEN LAST, THE MEDICAL CENTER FOR
FEDERAL PRISONERS, SPRINGFIELD, MO., FORWARDED TO CLERK OF THE
CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, MEMPHIS, TENN., A PETITION FOR
WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS AD TESTIFICANDUM, DATED SEPTEMBER TWELVE
LAST, PREPARED BY HUBERT JAMES PUTT, PRISON REGISTRATION NO. A =~ ONE
SEVEN TWO THREE TWO - H.

IN THIS PETITION PUTT REQUESTED THAT THE CRIMINAL COURT OF \
SHELBY COUNTY ISSUE A WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS TO ASSURE PUTT’S \\)\z)
APPEARANCE IN SHELBY COUNTY COURT TO TESTIFY ON BEHALF OF JAMES )
EARL RAY WHEN THE CRIMINAL CASE AGAINST RAY COMES TO TRIAL. PUTT
IN HIS PETITION STATED THAT IT WOULD BE PREJUDICIAL TGC RAY FOR PUTT
TO DISCLOSE WHAT TESTIMONY HE WILL OFFER IN THE CASE, AND STATED
THAT IN ALL FAIRNESS TO THE PROSECUTION PUTT WAS INADVERTENTLY INVOLVED

IN THE ASSASSINATION OF PRE%&]&QQT .R@tﬂig 7FZZNEDY Q.ND THE VE ZDAY

¢ ) - .A
THAT DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., AND SENATO O?ERT ENNEDY WERE
TO BE KILLED,

END PAGE ONE*;p ,;f

MR. DFLOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR}
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PAGE TWO

PUTT FURTHER INFORMED THE COURT IN HIS PETITION THAT HE WAS
SUSPECTED OF LIQUIDATING ALBERT ANASTASIA OF MURDER, INC. PUTT STATED
THAT HE MUST RESERVE THE RIGHT TO INVOKE THE FIFTH AMENDMENT UNLESS
THIS COURT AND OTHER COURTS IN OTHER STATES WILL GUARANTEE THAT HE
WILL NOT BE SUBJECTED TO PROSECUTION AS A RESULT OF ANY AND ALL
TESTIMONY GIVEN IN THIS CASE, AND THE CRIMINAL CASE PENDING IN THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, TO WIT, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA V.
SIRHAN B. SIRHAN.

RECORDS OF THE MEDICAL CENTER OF FEDERAL PRISONERS, SPRINGFIELD,
MO., REVEAL THAT HUBERT JAMES PUTT, FBI NO. TWO FOUR THREE SEVEN NINE

I adersVaVe TRUnSPERTy Tiew 6FSYLEN ToToR VO cle

THREE C, WAS THE SUBJECT AND AN LT&Mv CASE AND UPON CONVICTION WAS
TRANSFERRED FROM THE U. S. PENITENTIARY AT ATLANTA, GA., TO THE
mEDICAL CENTER ON APRIL FOUR LAST, FOR [ TREATMENT. WHILE
CONFINED AT THE MEDICAL CENTER, PUTT HAS COMPLAINED OF BEING UNJUSTLY

PERSECUTED, AND 1T was REcomMENDED THAT HE BE ([
I /D BE HELD UNTIL HIS FULL SENTENCE

EXPIRES ON JULY THIRTYONE NXT. THIS CERTIFICATION WAS APPROVED BY

THE{BUREAU OF PRISONS, WASHINGTON, D. C., JULY TWENTYFIVE LAST,

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE

THE FILE REFLECTS THAT PUTT HAS A LONG HISTORY OF BEHAVIOR
PROBLEMS AND HAS HAD TROUBLE ADJUSTING SINCE HIS INCARCERATION ON
DECEMBER THIRTY, SIXTYFOUR. AT TERRCHAUTE, INDIANA, HE THREATENED
TO KILL A CASE WORKER, AND AT ATLANTA HE WAS INVOLVED IN MULTIPLE
OFFENSES SUCH AS DISOBEYING ORDERS, OUT-OF-BOUNDS, ILLEGAL POSSESSION
OF LETHAL MATERAL, CURSING AN OFFICER, AND WAS NEEDED TO BE SEGREGATED.

FOUR, SIXTYFOUR, REFLECTS HE HAD PERSONALITY TRAIT DISTURBANCES
MANIFESTED BY PASSIVE - AGGRESSIVE TRENDS WITH COMPULSIVE TRENDS AND
an 1np1vioual [ :: vAS INVOLVED IN A GOOD
DEAL OF LITIGIOUS ACTIVITY FOR HIMSELF AND OTHERS, AND HE TENDS
TO SEE HIMSELF AS A CHAMPION OF THE UNDERDOG.

PUTT HAS BEEN MARRIED FOUR TIMES AND IS PRESENTLY DIVORCED., HE
HAS A HISTORY OF MOLESTING MINOR FEMALES AND HAS POOR CONTROL OF HIS

sapisTic 1mPuLses. HE Is 1IN nEED oF [

B viHicH WOULD PROVIDE CONTROLS TO PREVENT HIM FROM HURTING OTHERS
OR HIMSELF. HE IS CONSIDERED A DANGEROUS INDIVIDUAL.
END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR

UPON RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PETITION, W. PRESTON BATTLE,
SHELBY COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE, MEMPHIS, INSTRUCTED THE SHELBY
COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT CLERK TO FILE ABOVE DESCRIBED PETITION., IN
RESPONSE TO THIS PETITION, MR. JAMES BEASLEY, ASSISTANT STATE
ATTORNEY GENERAL WHO WILL ASSIST IN THE PROSECUTION OF JAMES EARL
RAY IN CONNECTION WITH THE MURDER OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, FILED A

MOTION IN SHELBY COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT IN OPPOSITION TO THE PETITION,

STATING THAT THE SHELBY COUNIY CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE HAD NO JURISDICTION
IN THE MATTER. MR. BEASLEY ALSO FILED A RECORD OF PUTT’S INCOMPETENCY
AND REQUESTED THAT A COPY OF THE PETITION AND HIS MOTION BE FURNISHED
TO ARTHUR B. HANDES, ATTORNEY FOR JAMES EARL RAY, IN THE EVENT HANES
DESIRES TO OBTAIN A DEPOSITION FROM PUTT.

ON NOVEMBER EIGHT, SIXTYEIGHT, JUDGE BATTLE DENIED TO ISSUE A
WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS FOR PUTT, AND IN EFFECT DISMISSED THE
PETITION. Pe
END
CAB

FBI WASH DC

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

SN

B

1]
u

o,
-
—
<.
w
p—
(9]
m




November 26, 1968

1l - Mr. Long

S oy 538

~Per——
“’3 Nr. mcy Joreman
EX‘ Attorney at law
804 South Cosst Building
ﬁ‘ﬁihi, W!‘“

Dear Sir: -

This is to acknowledge receipt of your
letter of November 33, 1968, conceraiag your
request for informatioa relative to the assassinstion
of NMartin Luther King, Jr., and ianformation
regarding James Rarl Ray.

Your letter has beean referred to
Mr. Stephen J. Pollak, Assistant Attorney Geamersl,
Civil Rights Division, United States Department of
Justice, Washington, D. C. You may desire to
communicate directly with Nr. Pollak,

very. SR thover

/Y R John Edgar Hoover
Director

MAILED. 4

CD T | NOV 21368
Ot * REL: JIB;/ COMM-FBI

Tolson — SEE NOTE PAGE Two e o

DelLoach
Mohr

Bishop f\
Casper

Callahan .

Conrad ’ /

Felt

Gale

Rosen

B4 DEC '&? 1988

Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy MAIL RoomM ] TELETYPE uniT [

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Nov 26 17 qc PmRP

T0#
REC'G e L NACH

S
.
' »

"N{w 1 4 22 PHEE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



®

NOTE:

Percy Foreman, attorney of record for James Earl
Ray, has directed a letter to us requesting information
regarding the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.,
and requested information regarding fingerprints that were
sent to law enforcement officers (distributed by Missouri
State Penitentiary). We are acknowledging Mr. Foreman's
letter and we are advising him that his letter is being
referred to Mr. Stephen J. Pollak, Assistant Attorney
General, Civil Rights Division, U. S. Department of
Justice, Washington, D. C.

Attached for approval is a letter to SAC, Memphis,
enclosing a copy of a letter from Mr. Foreman and our
response to Mr. Foreman.,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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LAW OFFICES OF

PErcy FOREMAN

804 SOUTH COAST BUILDING

HousTON, TExXAS 77002

November 23, 1968

RE: JAMES EARL RAY

J. EDGAR HOOVER, ESQ.
Director- F, B. I.
U.S. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C. T I
o : N /o
“}gi:ﬂksb$} ; -
Dear Mr. Hoover:

Never for a moment did I believe the Federal Bureau
of Investigation, or any of its officers, had forbidden
permission to inspect the premises at 422 1/2 South Main
Street, Memphis, Tennessee by attorneys for the defense,
I know it was a misunderstanding on the part of the cus-
todian., I dictated my letter to you long distance within
a few minutes of being refused access. Early the next
morning, I was given permission by the owner to inSpecg j?

the premises. I would have stopped my letter, but it zg;%

already been mailed.

Now, another facet presents itself: I am reliably
informed that the F.B.I. had anticipated a possibility
of the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther King for at
least two years prior to April 3, 1968, If possible,
I would like the privilege of talking with whomever in
the F.B.I. is knowledgeable concerning threats against
Dr. King. Since the time preceded the date of the re- 2o~
Yease of James Earl Ray from the Missouri State Peniten- _
tiary at Jeffersonville, there may be information avail- .
able that will be of assistance tg his defense. ::;i:fl

Also, I remember reading that a set of fingerprints
was broadcast to law enforcement officers as those of
James Earl Ray, but which were in fact of some other
person, Is there anyone in the Bureau who could clarify :
. s 2 : ;| S
these circumstances’ '?' | qq_ Gl :% i’g/
B . AL - o .

g& ,f

1 -
L% \
Y i

U7 T

2SN N

. \(1\\\‘1\" | ?\ﬂ mNOV 25
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¢ ®

J. Edgar Hoover, Esq.
November 23, 1968
Page Two

The adversary system being what it is, I do not an-
ticipate the revelation of any information from the pro-
secuting attorney. It has long been my policy to start
an investigation with the officers who first prepared
the case against my client, More than a few times, this
has been of considerable aid in the preparation of the
client's defense,

I am willing to come to Washington or go anywhere
in the United States to talk with any person who might
be able to give me any information that is available
to me as defense attorney.

Respectfully yours,

P A
Per b<?f§reman

PF:ma

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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November 1%, 1968
WA a2

N\
é})‘f\m | 1 - Mr, Long

Mr, Perc;t;remm
Attorney at Law
" 804 Sonth Coast Building
~Houston, Texas T1002

ST O R

Dear 8ir:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
November 12, 1968, concerning your inspection of the rooming
house at 422 1/2 South Main Street, Memphis, Tennessee,

We understand that subsequent to your letter, you have
inspected the rooming house, For your information, this
Bureau has never placed any restriction on the property
located at 422 1/2 South Main Street, Memphis, Tennessee,

As you know, Mr, Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, is handling
the state's prosecution of James Earl Ray. It is suggested
that you contact Mr, Canale directly if you have any further
questions regarding the state's prosecution.

BN
(RPN S

. NOV191968 |

,.
e d
P

Very truly yours, l/

J. Edgar Hoover'
John Edgar Hoover \I"/
/

w Director :

} ~ .
Tolson I !
DeL.oach REL:jms/cs | ls k /

Bishop (4)

Casper

Callahan SEE NOTE PAGE TWO...

Conrad

Felt

Gale

Rosen !
Sullivcn ‘
Trotte ;4

51:&0%”7 \

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT D

£
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- '-.'.NOTE

© . _This is’ to ackn owledge receipt of a 1etter from Mr, Percy
‘ Foreman who is the new attorney of record for Jamos Earl Ray. e

- In a news release frOm Memphis, Tennessee Foreman
- stated he was denied access to the rooming house at 422 1/2 South Bt
“ Main (where Ray allegedly rented a room on April 4, 1968) and Foreman{ A
. claimed that the FBI was placing restrictions on access to. the property. ..
- [ The news release also claimed that according to Foreman, he was *
~ | writing the Director concerning security restrictions, Our Memphis
. | Office advises us that according to a newspaper article of 11/14/68, e
. \'Foreman inspected the rooming house with specific i smn of the e
-|new owners, Mr. and Mrs, Short, . We have never placed any -
 \restrictions on this roommg house and. we are So adv1sm.g Foreman L e
-+ 'In view of the fact that Mr, Canale is prosecuting the case in state - )
" court, which is setfor 3/3/69, we are suggesting to Foreman that A
- in the event he has any further questions of a 31m11ar nature he
o should contact Mr Canale. L 5 5

s Bureau records mdicate that one attorney, ‘who was closd y .
x "assomated with Foreman described him as hard-nosed, cold, cruel. = .-
~ and ruthless, - He further advised he has been on out-of—town trips -

-7 with Foreman and even at this age, sixty-six ‘Foreman attempts to L

- seek female companionship. It has been rumared for years that

il Foreman has been mtimate W1th many of his female clients.

L Copy of incoming and our reply to Mr Foreman bemg
et furnished to Memphis by separate communication. o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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LAW OFFICES OF
PERrRCY FOREMAN
804 SOUTH COAST BUILDING

HousTON, TEXAS 77002

November 12, 1968

Mr., J. Edgar Hoover
Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

State of Tennessee
vs. James Earl Ray

Nos. 16645 and 16819

Re:

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I represent the defendant in the above styled cases.

In connection with the preparation for trial and within
two hours of being admitted to practice in this case, I went
to:

422 1/2 South Main
Memphis, Tennessee

This is the rooming house where news releases suggest my
client was living at the time of the shooting of Martin -
Luther King, with whose murder he is charged. At this \
address, I was told by Mr. Delbert White, custodian of
the rooming house, that he had been instructed by a Mr, _f
and Mrs. Short (telephone number 683 3143) that the F.B.I.
had said: "No one can see this room unless he is wearing a
gold badge.".

I have no '"'gold badge", yet I want to do what I must

do as attorney for my client, This includes an investiga-
tion of the scene. Since the refusal of the permission to
inspect the scene is attributed to some ephemeral represen-
tative —the F.B.I., I respectfully request a letter from
you advising Mr. and Mrs., Short,at the above address, that
it is not the policy of the F.B.I. to prevent an attorney
for the defendant from inspecting the scene,

I know that such is not the policy of the F.B.I. and
that the attitude of Mr. and Mrs, Short is due to a lack
of full understanding of your policy.

Orlk H-19 -68
REL:gms s

’/§T§Ferely yours,

R

PF :ma

Mr. & Mrs, Short
422 1/2 S. Main
Memphis, Tennessee

cc:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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November 21, 1968
(EENEELALHHTVESTTGAJI DIVISION

This is the case 16; lving the
murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

The attached relates to informa-
tion orally furnished to our Memphis
Office by the Sheriff of Shelby County,
Memphis, Tennessee.

William Bradford Huie has written
two articles for "Look'" magazine con-
cerning Ray and Huie has allegedly been
commissioned by Ray to write Ray's life
story.

The attached implies that if the
information from Hanes' (former attorney
for Ray) defense file is published in
"Life" magazine, it may differ from
the articles as written by Huie which
appeared in the last two issues of
"L.ook' magazine.

You will be kept advised of per-
tinent developments.,

75

REL: jms|
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FD-3%"(Rev. 5-22-64)

“

-

o Mhr

. CAEPEr ——curme
FBI . Callshan

Date: 11-19-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

" (Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

" “YIURKIN,

Sheriff WILLIAM N, MORRIS, Shelby County, Memphis,
Tennessee, advised on 11-19-68 he was in receipt of information
that might be of interest to the FBI, This information is as
foliows:

JAMES EARL RAY has advised WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE
that he thought because of recent developments there might be
a different approach to his trial, but that the final decision
would be left up to PERCY FOREMAN, the new attorney. RAY also
requested that any payments that might be due him for attorneys
fees not be sent to anyone, including RAY's brother JERRY. RAY
also reportedly told Mr. HUIE that he had read an article
indicating that HANES is supposedly negotiating with "Life"
.fmagazine to sell the defense file which he was going to present
at RAY's trial, RAY said that if this were so it would affect
‘to a considerable degree the story being written by Mr. HUIE,
RAY suggested to"HUIE that in the event he wanted to correspond
with RAY again he should do so through Mr. FOREEAN

The foregoing intormation is furnished for the
Bureau's information. Any other 1nformat10n received will alﬁ

be furnished the Bureau. , . |
4, f£¥
. : ’v_}‘-" : | | \(EC % SZC/ é/ -‘6.'

gl ine o i'f#ﬁgrxL,
BUREAU (AM). | e R
1 MEMPHIS . (28 :‘2:, NOV 20 1968

RGJ :BN
(4) . &9

e
Approved: ZCW Sent

5 9 NOV 27 _!%gal A/{nt in Charge
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‘FD-323.?ﬁ;v. 11':29‘.61) ‘ ‘
SRR UNITED STATES D"MENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU (™ - VESTIGATION

Memphis, Tennessee

In Reply, Please Refer to November 31, 1668
File No. »

James Earl Ray, Aka.;
Dr. Martin Luther King, Victim

Character (Civil Rights - Conspiracy

Reference  Memorandum dated November 21, 1968,
and captioned as above.

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable

information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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"\ FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 11-21-68

M- sl A v ‘s . \ . T
N SAwl » s
[ EE e =/ A g N H - - .
(\ pel e Ay ) ) ¥ . v «

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AM

(Priority)

—— e e —— — — — — — — — — —— — ———— —————— ——————— N —— S, = e e T T T T -

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

MFROM:  SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

»‘3 Re Memphis Airtel to Bureau 11/5/68.
‘ Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are four copies .g
’ of LHM regarding information furnished by one BILL SARTOR Q%
to Departmental Attorney J. HAROLD FLANNERY regarding a .
} possible conspiracy in this matter. §~ N\
. | | N
4”5 For the information of the Bureau, the following \

)7 is a brief resume of activity that occurred in Memphis, N
Tennessee, which resulted in Martin Luther King's appearances in
3 Memphis during March and April 1968. é

On 11/4/68, ME 338-R, a well known Memphis Negro
who has been most active in support ot the Negro civil rights
t -movement in Memphis in recent years, advised that a strike

* the Memphis sanitation workers, most of whom are of the
/ Negro race, commenced in Memphis 2/12/68 The strike was
initiated by Local 1733, American Federation of State, Count
and Municipal Employees (AFSCME). It started as a legitimate
labor dispute, but soon developed 1nto a polltlcal power
struggle in the 01ty of Memphis o e

ﬁ&"" !f;/ \2 / N}‘:” 1

7// ) 5 /s //7“6 /".'ﬁ./z:‘ oy T/ T PFErer e oy, 7(/)

7/

This 1n¥6rmant explained that. 'WILLIAM B. INGRAM,

0
1] 33 former Mayor of Memphis until January .1968, had, been defeated
' Ile~ in the November 1967 city election when he ran for re-election
; N for Mayor against the present Mayor, HENRY LOEB. This had
i - been a bitterly fought election in which INGRAM had the support
NS of approximately 90% of the Negro electorate, who had categorized
g§§r_ LOEB as a symbg%?of segregat1on Beginning in late February,
S5 @ BUREAU (E /4)(RM) 99 7
2 2 MEMPHIS ,g/ REC- (/L/ 3 ¥ 55__(_ - 53/
& ki RFB:BN *&Z} /)
jgg (5) ? ; : W vo o 251568 é
5 g & Approved: / ~ Sent S M___Per ’
oy vt 79 DEC b&pefgcgééent in Charge '
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{BigtApril the polltical supporters of INGRAM Jotned
*T;hé*nnionvin support ‘of the strike and.in opposition.to LQEBt R
his eupport stemmed “from- diverse ‘Negro groups’ led by " CGRNELIA e
. CRENSHAW, :Mrs'. TARLESE MATHEWS, & barber, 0. W, PICKETT, Neégro: i - .
fﬁfaltor,:and amgreup of - Negro<m1nisters The-ministers developed F
-an;organization for. €this" purpose known as’ “Cotimunity en,tge Move '
_jior Equality (CGME).- Includéed:in the group: werefsuchgéeadens
. as Reverend: EZEKIEL ‘BELL; Pastor,: Parkway-Gardens”Presbyterian
i Church,cReverend JAMES MOBRIS LAWSON IR, SAMUEL B, -KYLES
. pastor) ‘Monumental- Baptist Church,: and ‘Memphis Convener ‘of the :
~"'];:_Southern Christian Leadership. Conference (SCLC), Reverend. H, 7 Lo
‘RALPH. JACKSON, ‘AME Church;, who. 1s.Director, ‘Minimum Salary. Office;
?and neverend.MALCOLM D BLACKBURN, ‘Pastor ‘of - thé Claiborne - w0
Temple AﬁE.Church,lzso ‘Hernando:" - ALY sanitation strike marchee-;r%i’i
supporting: ‘the" strike originated from Claiborne TempIe ~lTocated:’
-at 2801Hernando Memphis._ ‘A1l the above-mentiOned 1ndividuels,
’pith the " exception of BLACKBURN, are- Negroes and.ald . had.stroegly
..‘opposed . LOEB. and had. supported INGRAM in ‘the Nbvember 1967, S
icity eléction. - Réverénd-LAWSON, Wwho had been Director of the
‘non=violent ‘factics. for SCLC,. and'Reverend KYLES were later.
“influential in: bringing.MARTINaLUTHER KING, -JR.," Head-of SCLC
2 to Hemphis on March 28, 1968~ and agaln on~4/3-4168

Fe T 37 *.-This source adV1sed that as the strike developed “*?:F,_
*Zit beeame.more -and more: apparent that the, strike. was a. Cumbined ;f*'q
ipoiitical and racial issue,,nurtured stimulated and organized
“by. political’ opponentsrof Memphms Mayor HENRY. LOEB and supporters 3
.of former Mayor WILLIAM B. INGRAM -This’.was the group which.so um:;“
fdeeply 1nvolved SCDGAin the strike, ouIminating in the 4/4/68 f‘hh

‘45_5””“"”" Source #1 isuKAY PITTMAN BLACK"'"Press-801m1tar"‘ .igﬁ:;
‘?gﬂreporter, and Source #2 is ANGUS4McEAGHRAN, ""Commercial’ Appeal" e
¢ reporter,. both ‘Memphis daily newspapers who were contacted by :

'QT;;;SA WiLLIAM H LAWRENCE ST e R T e T .

il ey On 11/20/68 RUBY MARIE GEISENDORFF Aka MABIE p{ia=;§"+;
,*j_jLYONS, furnished the following confidential information-=m:s"*-'i '

ﬁ’ ~

' ‘ffﬁthis per1od SARTOR has been conducting an- independent 1nvestiga;T?;

4.0+ tion .concerning-the .death of MARTIN LUTHER- KING, JR., -in‘an. :
i ‘efbrt’ to substantiate his theories 'that possibly the Mafia and
g;the Memphis Police Department are 1nvolved

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_Re: James EarlRaY o

RN | She stated SARTOR c1a1med he" is dlvorced from hls,Wﬁfgtﬁjﬂg
SR W1fe however, he has been ‘unable to display a divorce decreef;r;[;,gpk
?3?Jr~te her ‘She asserted that on the night of 11/19/68, she was. = - .~
.odn) telephon1c contact with SARTOR and" durlng the: conversatlon;nfv.--ﬂz'
‘with him SARTOR indicated he still had the .25 caliber pistol .
“belonging to” GEISENDORFF‘and that he intended to commit su1c1de ol
'“?With ‘this weapon. - She. stated that although she has been acqua1nted
with SARTOQR for a period of time she was unable to state whether
'SARTOR ‘made the remark concerning suic1de 1n Jest or whether he
Awas serlous TR T R PSR I , e : Fhes L

LT The 1nformat10n furnlshed by Mrs GEISENDORFF should ]
not be dissem1nated to the U. S. Department of Just1ce, -due - to ET

.- the fact that Mrs. GEISENDORFF furmnshed this- information ‘in R
i“conf1dence and in the event. the Department releases any 1nforma-?§*gw4,
“tion-to - SARTOR concerning: .the remarks about suicide SARTOR would

= e in'a posit1on+to 1mmed1ately ascertaln the source éf the o

Lhrlnfcrmation.f:ur FU TR B LIV L T T

- Lo
K

i T If the 1nformat1on furn1shed by ROBERT PATRICK LYONS
‘as. contalned in the enclosed LHM, is -accurate, it is- obvious, *39-]}
-since ' J.: HAROLD FLANNERY was present ‘during the interview of: LYONSiJSQj
;by SARTOR that FLANNERY was :in:a position to know that the: «_agsa
i;ntormatlon concern1ng CACAMECI and MANN- originated with SARTOR ;,v[]
.and not with LYONS, ' In view of th1s, 1t is. believed. that the L
.. mémorandum prepared by FLANNERY was not an accurate.resume of
-‘information he had gathered from: SARTOR and the: 1nformation he
gathered in_the presence. of_ SARTOR from other individuals, and

‘this -has: resulted in considerable -wasted effort on the: part of ..
tze Bureau to ascertaln the verac1ty of 1nformat10n furnlshed by2;/iﬁ
S RTOR b LORTD e EE L T 2T o L e

A No further investlgation is be1ng conducted by the J;zi, o
Memph1s D1V1S1on in-regard to the information furnlshed by BILL‘c'J{;ga
SARTOR to Departmental.Attorney J HAROLD FLANNERY e ST

gj;*” L Source #3 1n the enclosed LHM is CHARLES S BALLARD,>”§~,“*
R who, as of 4/18/68 was a self-admitted Black Organizlng ‘Project (BOP}
“..leader 'in Memphis,. Who volunteered 1nformat10n to SAs WLLLIAM H kf;’*ﬁg

,g;LAWRENCE and HOWELL S LOWE ;;ﬁ*<<, g : DR RN
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uNITE@rATES DEPARTMENT OF jus e
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Memphis, Tennessee
November 21, 1968

RE: JAMES EARL RAY, Aka.;
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

Mr. J. Harold Flannery of the U, S, Department of Justice,
has prepared a memorandum reflecting interviews on June 12, 1968,
and August 22, 1968, with Mr. Bill Sartor of Greenville, Missis-
sippi, a contract writer for "Time' magazine, In this memorandum,
Sartor alleges that John McFerren, a Negro civil rights activist
from Somerville, Tennessee, had overheard part of a telephone
conversation at the Scott Street Produce Market in which the
speaker allegedly made reference to where an individual should
be shot and as to where the individual doing the shooting should
go to collect his money.

John McFerren was interviewed on two occasions‘by
Special Agents of the Memphis FBI Division, and the results of
these interviews are set out as follows:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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F...AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOr‘

Date . 4/11/68

Mr. JOHNAMC FERREN, Somerville, Tennessee, was
interviewed at the Peabody Hotel, Memphis, Tennessee, in -
the presence of Inspector N. E. ZACHARY, Mr. BAXTON BRYANT "
of the Tennessee Council on Human Relations, and Attorney
DAVID E. CAYWOOD. Mr. MC FERREN stated that he had some

information he wished to furnish concerning the shooting of
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 1.

Mr. MC FERREN advised that on the afternoon of
April 4, 1968, he traveled from Somerville, Tennessee, to
Memphis, Tennessee, to pick up his supplies for his grocery
store. He advised that he departed from the Fineburg Meat
Company, 2875 Starling Road, Memphis, at approximately 4:20
P.M., He said he traveled directly to the Farmers Market
located on Scott Street and after arriving purchased a sack
of potatoes from a Negro man, name unknown, at the market.
X¥e then went to the place where he normally buys his produce
and stated he does not know the name of this particular firm
but said it was possibly the LL&L Produce, 814 Scott Street.
He said this business is operated by a large, heavy set white
man, who weighs approximately 300 pounds and is of possible
Puerto Rican extraction and who can be identified because his
teeth are set apart from each other. MC FERREN stated after
arriving at this company he walked up to the door to the
office and noticed that the heavy set man was sitting at his
desk with his back to the door and talking on the telephone.

MC FERREN stated that the heavy set man did not see
him at that time. He stated he heard the heavy set man say,
"%ill the S.0.B. on the balcony and get the job done. You
will get your $5,000." According to MC FERREN, a white
man who is thin in build and who has a scar on his right cheek,

aw him about that time and asked him what he wanted. C FERREN
replied that he was there to pick up some produce and this
man told him to go on to the back and help himself.

MC FERREN said he went back to the rear portion of
this office and shortly thereafter heard the telephone ring.
The phone was answered by the man with the scar, and MC FERREN

On

by

4/8/68 at Memphis, Tennessee ‘ File # __Memphis 44-T587 —

SA ORVILLE V. JOHNSONjymnr Date dictated —2/9/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of-the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loane.: =
your agency; it and ite contents are not to bo distributed outride your agency.

2
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2

said he could not hear what this man said. The man then
handed the phone to the heavy set man, and MC FERREN said he
heard this man say, '"Don't come out here. Go to New Orleans
and get your money. You know my brother.'" }MC FERREN con-
tinued by advising that he bought his produce and wanted ’
to purchase two bushels of apples. He said he saw apples at
the LL&L Produce Company, but they referred him to another
store and told him that he could get his apples there.

MC FERREN believes that he was only at the LL&L Produce

Company for approximately ten minutes and this was sometime
between 4:45 P.,M. and 5:15 P.M.

JOHN MC FERREN continued by advising that approxi-
mately a week prior to April 4, 1988, he was at the LLZL
Produce Company at which time the heavy set man, the man with

., the scar, and approximately three other white men were in
a group talking. He said he heard the heavy set man—say <e _
this time, '"They ought to shoot the S.0.B.” MC FERREN adv1sed
that immediately after this the’heavy set man walked over
to him and said, "What do you think about King and his mess?"

¥MC FERREN told the heavy set man that he tended to his own
business.

MC FERREN advised that he arrived at his store in
Somerville at approximately 6:15 P, M, He said immediately
thereafter WILLIAM C, ANDERSON telephonically advised him that
XING had been shot. He said on the following day his wife
told him about the description of the person who possibly
shot XING, and he said according to this description the
individu2al was approximately 5'6" tall. He said he saw the
sketch which appeared in the Commercial Appeal and which

was supposed to be a likeness of the unknown individual who
shot KING and when he compared the descriptiony furnished by
his wife from the paper and the sketch which appeared in the
paper he thought of a person who was employed at the LL&L ~
Produce Company sometime last summer. He thinks this man ~ '
might be identical to the person who actually shot KING and ~.
stated that this individual is a cross between an Indian, a Ce—
Cuban, or a Mexican. According to MC FERREN, this person ' -
has 2 very yellow complexion, has "jungle rot" on his neck,

and definitely gives the impression of being a Puerto Rican

or a Cuban and definitely not an American. MC FERREN zalso

said, "This person is not 5 feet 6 like they said in the

paper, but he is real tall. He is at least 5 feet 9."
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MC FERREN also advised that the person who he thinks might be
identical to the person who shot KING weighs 140 pounds,

~has a slender build, and is approximately 25 years old. He
could furnish no further description regarding this person or.
any further information of value to identify him.

JOHN MC FERREN stated that he discussed what he had '
heard on the afternoon of April 4, 1968, with his wife and
also discussed. with his wife the possibility that he knows the
identity of the person who shot KING, He said he was afraid
to tell any person other than his wife and did not mention
it to anyone except Mr. BASTON BRYANT, whom he advised at
approximately 7:00 P,M, on April 7, 1968.
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